CHINO HILLS I

CHINO HILLS 55+ CLUB

August 23, 2024, Meeting
Activity / Interest Groups
Upcoming September Meeting/Activity Dates

All meetings take place at the Chino Hills Community Center (CHCC) unless otherwise specified.

August 23 Friday Singles Activity: Hot August Nights BBQ & Dance at 5:30-10 p.m. at Ontario Elks Lodge, 1150 W. 4th St.,
Ontario
Contact: Melba Aranda at 909-331-7286
August 27, Tuesday Singles Activity: Taco Tuesday Dinner at 5 p.m. at Centro Basco (front bar), 13432 Central Ave., Chino
September 24 Contact: Carmen Martinez at 909-630-2916
August 31 Saturday Singles Activity: Comedy Night at the Winery at 7-9 p.m. at San Antonio Winery, 2802 S. Milliken Ave.,
Ontario
Contact: Shirley Kondek at 714-745-2930
September 6 Friday Singles Activity: San Antonio Winery Patio Evening with music by Kim Martin Duo at 4 p.m. at 2802 S.

Milliken Ave., Ontario
Contact: Barbara Allen at 909-851-4210

September 7 Saturday Singles Activity: Andy Vargas concert at 7-9 p.m. at CHCC, 14250 Peyton Dr., Chino Hills
Contact: Melba Aranda at 909-331-7286
September 8 Sunday Singles Activity: Oktoberfest at Biergarten at 11 a.m.-6 p.m. at Old World Village, 7561 Center Ave.,

Huntington Beach
Contact: Melba Aranda at 909-331-7286

September 10 Tuesday Singles Group Meeting at 10 a.m. - Noon at McCoy Residence
Contact: Melba Aranda at 909-331-7286

September 21 Saturday Singles Activity: “Bunco Time/Fun with Friends” at 11 a.m.-4 p.m. at Snow Creek Clubhouse, 397 Spur
Trail, Walnut

Contact: Grace Kramer at 909-241-7564

September 25 Wednesday Singles Activity: Riley’s Farm Apple Picking Senior Trip to Oak Glen via bus at 9 a.m.-3 p.m. from
Diamond Bar Center, 1600 Grand Ave., Diamond Bar
Contact: Mary Henry at 909-223-7411

September 30 Monday Singles Activity: Motown/The Four Tops Review Lunch & Show at 11 a.m.-3 p.m. at The Grand, 4101 E
Willow St., Long Beach (via bus from Glendora or Carpool from CHCC)
Contact: Melba Aranda at 909-331-7286
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September 23

August 26, Monday Quilting Group Meeting at 10 a.m. — 3 p.m. at McCoy Residence

September 9,23 Contacts: Sharon Stuewe at 909-226-8686 or Jane DeFrank at 909-573-4686

August 29, Thursday
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September 4 Wednesday Veterans Quarterly Meeting at 10

Contact: Ron Kunzi at 909-631-6346

September 16 Monday

September 18 Wednesday Sunshine Group Meeting at 1 -3 p.m.
Contact: Loretta Szudy at 909-223-8515
September 19 Thursday

September 27 Friday Club Meeting at 9:30 a.m. — 1 p.m. at Chino Hills Community Center

Remember to save your aluminum cans, water bottles, and glass/wine bottles for recycling. Recycling money feeds a club
transportation fund for bus trips. Recycling contact: Jesse Gonzalez at 909-268-5707. X
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